
AMBATTUR BRANCH
86-C& D, II Main Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai-600 058.

Phone No.: 044–26248644, 26257664,  Website: http://www.tiic.org, E-mail: bmtiruvallur@tiic.org
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

The Assets of the following concern(s) taken possession under Section 29 of State Financial 
Corporations Act 1951 will be sold by Tender cum Public Auction in “AS IS WHERE IS” by our Branch as 
given below:

Borrower(s) / Gurantor(s) Amount due (Interest 
charged upto 30.09.2024) Upset Price (Rs) Earnest Money  

Deposit (EMD)
M/s. Sri Sivasakthi
Modern Rice Mill
S.No.168/3,2, 159/11, 11-A, 
Ekkadukandigai Village,
Ekkadu Post,
Tiruvallur Taluk & Dist.
PIN - 602 021.

Rs.1,28,77,000/-

PRIMARY 
MACHINERY:
Rs.2,66,000/-

Rs.27,000/- ;
Minimum increment of 

Rs.5,000/-

COLLATERAL 
Land & Building:

Rs.80,16,000/-

Rs.8,02,000/-;
Minimum increment of 

Rs.10,000/-
Description of the property – (Primary): (1) Non IBR Boiler – 1 No.(2) Elevator 11 Mtrs – 1 No.(3) Bed 
drier Capacity 15 T & Elevator 11 Mtrs with structure – 1 No. (4)Cooler with elevator – 7 mtrs. – 1 No.(5)
SS Par boiler 2 soaking tank with structure – 1 No.(6)MS bin – 2.3 Mtrs 2.3 Mtrs x 5.1 Mtrs with elevator 
– 11 Mtrs. – 1 No.(7)Elevator – 4 Mtrs. – 1 No.(8)Pre cleaner without motor – 1 No. (9) Single Elevator – 7 
Mtrs without motor – 2 Nos.(10) Single Elevator 5.3 Mtrs only 3 motors – 5 Nos (11) Double Elevator 5.3 
Mtrs with motor – 1 No.(12) Elevator dismantled condition – 1 No.(13) Shaker without motor – 1 No.(14) 
Pre cleaner without motor – 1 No.(15) Grader with Motor – 1 No.(16) Sheller with motor – 1 No.(17) MS 
bin – 2.3 x 2.2 x 3.5 Mtrs with Structure – 1 No.(18) Motor – 1 No.(19) Cyclone – 1 No
Collateral Security: Land & Building: The factory land and building at S.No.168/2, 168/3, and 
S.No.159/11A New S.No.1061/11 & 1061/12 altogether measuring 39½ Cents and 12140 Sq.ft. in Patta 
No.851, Ekkadu Kandigai Village, Tiruvallur Taluk and District owned by Thiru. C.S.Dharaneeswara Rao 
S/o. Sanjeevi Naidu. Building – 7958 sq,ft with ACC Roof and drying yard 6000 sq.ft damaged condition.

Date of inspection of property Last date for submission of Bid form, 
KYC documents & payment of EMD Date / Time of Auction

Date: 02.01.2025
Between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM

07.01.2025 before 4.00 P.M at TIIC 
Ltd., Ambattur Branch, Chennai-58

Date : 08.01.2025
Time: 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM

1. The sale / auction will be conducted on 08.01.2025 between 11 AM –1 PM by the undersigned 
through E-Auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://www.bankeauctions.com).

2. Extension of time of the E- Auction from the last bid is 5 minutes each and the extension is unlimited 
times (if bid received in the last 5 minutes). 

3. Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan agreement on the amount outstanding 
and incidental expenses, costs, etc is due and payable till its realization.

4. The Bid amount shall be more than upset price and the incremental bid amount should Rs.5000/- for 
primary (machinery) and Rs.10000/- for collateral security (land & building) or multiples of Rs.10000/-.

5. EMD shall be payable through DD in favour of the TIIC Ltd, payable at Chennai and shall be submitted 
at Ambattur branch office. The interested bidders shall submit the EMD along with the bid participation 
form / KYC Documents etc, before the date and time specified above.

6. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and conditions of E-Auction available in 
the Web Portal of the TIIC/ the  M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., https://www.bankeauctions.com before 
submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.

7. The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on e-auction from the Service Provider 
M/s.C1 India Pvt.Ltd., prior to the date of e-auction and can contact the service provider M/s.C1 India 
Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.301, Gulf Petrochemical Building 1st Floor, Udyog Vihar Phase-2, Gurgaon, 
Haryana - 122015, India, Phone No. 0124-4302000 / 4302010 / Thiru.Prabakaran @ Chennai 
Mobile : 7418281709 & Email ID – tn@C1india.com. Neither the Branch Manager / TIIC Ltd.,  
nor M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., the Service Provider shall be liable for any internal network problem 
and the interested bidders to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the 
e-auction event.

8. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale 
consideration and the EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. EMD shall not bear any 
interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already 
paid before the close of the office hours of the next working day after the conclusion of the e-Auction. 
The balance 75% of the sale price shall be paid on or before 30th day of sale confirmation or within 
such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the TIIC Ltd., In case 
of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offeror shall be 
liable to be forfeited and the property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower/bidder 
shall have no claim/right in respect of the amount/property.

9. The TIIC Ltd., is not responsible for any liabilities upon the  property which is not in the knowledge of 
the TIIC Ltd., 

10. Every bidder of the e-Auction shall submit the attested copies of KYC Documents consisting of  
(a) PAN Card (b) Address Proof (Aadhar card, Pass Port) (c) ID Proof (Driving licence, Voter ID). 
Original documents shall be produced for verification. 

For further details contact the Branch.

DIPR / 1179 / Display / 2024

Branch Manager
The Tamilnadu Industrial Investment Corporation Ltd., 

Ambattur BranchPlace: Chennai
Date : 26.11.2024

THE TAMILNADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED
(Government of Tamilnadu Undertaking)

The Growth Catalyst



I¡ ãô MŸð¬ù (E-AUCTION) ÜPMŠ¹
ñ£Gô GF èöèƒèO¡ ê†ì‹ 1951, HK¾ 29-¡ W› Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷ Ü½õôèˆF™ 

¬èòèŠð´ˆîŠð†ì W›‚è£µ‹ ªî£N™ GÁõùˆF¡ H¬íò ªê£ˆ¶‚èœ “àœ÷¶ àœ÷ð®«ò” 
â¡ø G¬ôJ™ Ý¡¬ô¡ ãô‹ Íô‹ MŸð¬ù‚è£è àœ÷ù:

GÁõùˆF¡ ªðò˜ Mõó‹
èì¡ G½¬õˆ ªî£¬è 

(30.09.2024) õ¬ó 
èí‚AìŠ ð†ì õ†®

ãô„ªê£ˆF¡ 
°¬ø‰îð†ê M¬ô

º¡ ¬õŠd´ ªî£¬è 
(EMD) (Ïð£J™)

M/s. ÿ Cõê‚F ñ£ì˜¡ 
¬óv I™, S.No.168/3,2, 
159/11, 11-A, ß‚è£´ 
è‡®¬è Aó£ñ‹, 
ß‚è£´ «ð£v†, 
F¼õœÙ˜ î£½è£, 
F¼õœÙ˜ ñ£õ†ì‹ 
602021.

Ï.1,28,77,000/-

ºî¡¬ñ„ ªê£ˆ¶ 
Þò‰Fó‹:

Ï.2,66,000/-

Ï.27,000/- «ñ½‹ 
°¬ø‰î ð†ê ÜFèKŠ¹ 
M¬ô Ï.5,000/- Ýè 
Þ¼ˆî™ «õ‡´‹.

H¬íò„ ªê£ˆ¶ 
Gô‹ ñŸÁ‹ è†®ì‹:

Ï.80,16,000/-

Ï.8,02,000/- «ñ½‹ 
°¬ø‰î ð†ê ÜFèKŠ¹ 
M¬ô Ï.10,000/- Ýè 
Þ¼‰î™ «õ‡´‹. 

ãô‹ MìŠð´‹ ªê£ˆF¡ Mõó‹: ºî¡¬ñ„ ªê£ˆ¶ Mõó‹ - Þò‰Fó‹:- (1) Non IBR Boiler – 1 
No.(2) Elevator 11 Mtrs – 1 No.(3) Bed drier Capacity 15 T & Elevator 11 Mtrs with structure – 1 No. (4)
Cooler with elevator – 7 mtrs. – 1 No.(5)SS Par boiler 2 soaking tank with structure – 1 No.(6)MS bin – 2.3 
Mtrs 2.3 Mtrs x 5.1 Mtrs with elevator – 11 Mtrs. – 1 No.(7)Elevator – 4 Mtrs. – 1 No.(8)Pre cleaner without 
motor – 1 No. (9) Single Elevator – 7 Mtrs without motor – 2 Nos.(10) Single Elevator 5.3 Mtrs only 3 
motors – 5 Nos (11) Double Elevator 5.3 Mtrs with motor – 1 No.(12) Elevator dismantled condition – 1 
No.(13) Shaker without motor – 1 No.(14) Pre cleaner without motor – 1 No.(15) Grader with Motor – 1 
No.(16) Sheller with motor – 1 No.(17) MS bin – 2.3 x 2.2 x 3.5 Mtrs with Structure – 1 No.(18) Motor – 1 
No.(19) Cyclone – 1 No
H¬íò„ ªê£ˆ¶ Mðó‹: Gô‹ ñŸÁ‹ è†®ì‹: M/s. ÿ Cõê‚F ñ£ì˜¡ ¬óv I™ (M/s. Sri 
Sivasakthi Modern Rice Mill), F¼õœÙ˜ ñ£õ†ì‹, F¼õœÙ˜ î£½è£, ß‚è£´ è‡®¬è Aó£ñ‹, 
àœ÷ ê˜«õ â‡.168/2, 168/3 ñŸÁ‹ 159/11A (¹Fò ê˜«õ â‡.1061/11, 1061/12) altogether measuring 
39½ ªê¡† ñŸÁ‹ 12140 ê¶ó® Gôº‹ ÜF™ è†ìð†´œ÷ RCC è†®ì‹ 7958 ê¶ó® ñŸÁ‹ 
àô˜è÷‹ 6000 ê¶ó® (ð£FŠð¬ì‰î G¬ôJ™). ªê£ˆF¡ àK¬ñò£÷˜ F¼ C.âv.îóavõó ó£š.

ãô„ ªê£ˆ¶ ð£˜¬õJ´‹ 
ï£œ

«ìõEˆªî£¬è (EMD) ñŸÁ‹ 
KYC ê£¡Áèœ êñ˜H‚è«õ‡®ò 

è¬ìC ï£œ

ãô‹ ï¬ìªðÁ‹ ï£œ ñŸÁ‹ 
«ïó‹

ï£œ: 02.01.2025
«ïó‹: è£¬ô 11.00 ñE 

ºî™ ñ£¬ô 4.00 ñE õ¬ó

ï£œ: 07.01.2025
«ïó‹: ñ£¬ô 4.00 ñE‚° º¡ 
î.ªî£.º.èöè‹ (TIIC), Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ 

A¬÷, ªê¡¬ù 600 058

ï£œ : 08.01.2025
«ïó‹ : è£¬ô 11.00 ñE

ºî™ ï‡ðè™ 1.00 ñE õ¬ó

1. Ý¡¬ô¡ ãô‹ 08.01.2025 Ü¡Á è£¬ô 11.00 ñE ºî™ ï‡ðè™ 1.00 ñE õ¬ó  
https://www.bankeauctions.com â¡ø Þ¬íòî÷ˆF™, Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷ Ü½õôèˆî£™ 
ïìˆîŠð´‹. 

2. ãô «è†¹ c†®Š¹ «ïó‹ 5 GIìƒèœ Ý°‹. «ñ½‹ ãôî£ó˜ âˆî¬ù º¬ø «õ‡´ñ£ù£½‹ (è¬ìC 
ÜFèð†ê ãô «è†H™ Þ¼‰¶ 5 GIìƒèÀ‚°œ ãô«è†¹ â¡ø Gð‰î¬ù‚° à†ð†´) ãô‹ 
«è£óô£‹.

3. èì¡ Gð‰î¬ùèO¡ð® èì¡ G½¬õˆªî£¬è ñŸÁ‹ Þîó õ¬è ªêôMùƒèœ e¶ õ†®, èì¡ 
èí‚¬è º¿¶ñ£è õÅ™ ªêŒ¶ º®‚°‹ õ¬ó èí‚AìŠð´‹.

4. ãô «è†¹ ªî£¬è, ãô„ ªê£ˆF¡ °¬ø‰îð†ê M¬ô¬ò Mì ÜFèñ£è Þ¼ˆî™ ÜõCò‹ Ý°‹. 
Ü´ˆ¶ àò˜ˆF «è†èŠð´‹ ãôˆªî£¬èò£ù¶ Þò‰FóƒèÀ‚° °¬ø‰î ð†ê‹ Ï.5,000/-; Gô‹ 
ñŸÁ‹ è†®ìƒèÀ‚° Ï.10,000/-Ü™ô¶ Üî¡ ñìƒè£è Þ¼ˆî™ «õ‡´‹.

5. «ìõEˆªî£¬è¬ò (EMD) ‘The TIIC Ltd.’ Ambattur Branch â¡ø ªðòK™ ªê¡¬ùJ™ ñ£Ÿøˆî‚è 
õ¬èJ™ õ¬ó¾ è£«ê£¬ô (DD/Payorder) õ£Jô£è ªê½ˆî «õ‡´‹. M¼Šðºœ÷ ãôî£ó˜èœ 
«ìõEˆªî£¬è¬ò (EMD) ãô ðƒ«èŸ¹ ð®õ‹ ñŸÁ‹ Þîó KYC ê£¡ÁèÀì¡ Þ¬íˆ¶ 
«ñŸ°PŠHìŠð†ì «îF‚°œ Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷ Ü½õôèˆF™ êñ˜ŠH‚è «õ‡´‹. 

6. ãôî£ó˜èœ îƒèœ ãôˆªî£¬èJ¬ù êñ˜ŠH‚°‹ º¡ ñŸÁ‹ I¡ ãôˆF™ ðƒ«èŸðîŸ° º¡, 
(https://www.bankeauctions.com) «ê¬õèœ õöƒ°ïK¡ õ¬ô î÷ˆF™ A¬ì‚°‹ I¡-ãôˆF¡ 
MKõ£ù MFº¬øèœ ñŸÁ‹ Gð‰î¬ùè¬÷ ð£˜¬õJì ÜP¾ÁˆîŠð´Aø£˜èœ. 

7. î°Fõ£Œ‰î ãôî£ó˜èœ I¡ ãôˆF¡ «îF‚° º¡ùî£è M/s. C1 India Pvt.Ltd. Plot 
No.301, Gulf Petrochemical Building, 1st Floor, Udyogvihar Phase – 2 Gurgaon, Haryana 
– 122015 India, Phone No.0124-4302000/4302010 â¡ø «ê¬õ õöƒ°ïKìI¼‰«î£ Ü™ô¶ 
ªê¡¬ù F¼ Hóð£èó¡ ªî£¬ô«ðC â‡ 7418281709 Üõ˜èOìI¼‰«î£ (I¡ù…ê™ ºèõK  
tn@c1india.com) I¡ ãôˆF™ Ý¡¬ô¡ ðJŸC ªðøô£‹ ñŸÁ‹  ªî£ì˜¹ ªè£œ÷ô£‹, Web portal:  
https://www.bankeauctions.com A¬÷ «ñô£÷˜. ®ääC LIªì† Ü™ô¶ °PŠH†ì «ê¬õ 
õöƒ°ï˜ â‰îªõ£¼ Þ¬íò ªï†ªõ£˜‚ Hó„C¬ù‚°‹, Ý˜õºœ÷ ãôî£ó˜èO¡ ªî£N™¸†ð 
ðJŸC ÜP¾ °Pˆ¶‹ ªð£ÁŠ«ðŸè ñ£†ì£˜èœ. 

8. ®ääC I¡ ãô MŸð¬ùJ™ ªõŸP ªðÁðõK¡ «ìõE ªî£¬è¬ò GÁˆF ¬õˆ¶‚ ªè£œÀ‹. 
«î£™M»Ÿø I¡ ãôˆî£˜èÀ‚° «ìõEˆ ªî£¬è‚è£ù õ†® îóŠðìñ£†ì£¶. I¡ ãô 
ªõŸPò£÷˜èœ ãô ªî£¬èJ™ 25% ªî£¬è¬ò (ãŸèù«õ ªê½ˆî«õ‡®ò «ìõE ªî£¬èJ™ 
Þ¼‰¶ èNˆ¶ eF ªî£¬è¬ò) Ü´ˆî ï£œ ñ£¬ô 5.45 ñE‚°œ  Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷J™ ªê½ˆî 
«õ‡´‹. eîºœ÷ 75% ªî£¬è¬ò ãô‹ àÁF ªêŒòŠð†ì ï£OL¼‰¶ 15 ï£†èÀ‚°œ Ü™ô¶ 
ÜîŸ° º¡ùî£è ªê½ˆî«õ‡´‹. I¡ ãô ªõŸPò£÷˜èœ eîºœ÷ ªî£¬è¬ò «ñŸ°PŠH†ì 
«îF‚°œ ªê½ˆî îõPù£™, ®ääCJ™ Üõó£™ ªê½ˆîŠð†ì 25% ãôˆªî£¬è¬ò ðPºî™ 
ªêŒòŠð†´, «ñŸè‡ì ªê£ˆF¬ù ñÁ ãôˆFŸ° ªè£‡´õóŠð´‹. 

9. «ñŸè‡ì ªê£ˆF¡ Þîó èì¡èÀ‚° ñŸÁ‹ GÁõùˆî£™ ÜPòŠðì£î / ªîKòŠðì£î 
G½¬õˆªî£¬è‚° ®ääC  GÁõù‹ ªð£ÁŠ«ðŸè£¶.

10. I¡ ãôˆF¡ åšªõ£¼ ãôî£ó¼‹ Ü®JŸè‡ì ê£¡øO‚èŠð†ì KYC ïè™è¬÷ êñ˜ŠH‚è 
«õ‡´‹.

 a) ð£¡ Ü†¬ì b) ºèõK ê£¡Á (Ýî£˜ Ü†¬ì, ð£v «ð£˜†)   c) Ü¬ìò£÷ ê£¡Á (æ†´ï˜ àKñ‹, 
õ£‚è£÷˜ Ü¬ìò£÷ Ü†¬ì)

êKð£˜Š¹‚è£è Üê™ Ýõíƒè¬÷ ®ääC Ü½õôKì‹ è£‡H‚è «õ‡´‹. 
«ñ½‹ MõóƒèÀ‚° ÜƒWèK‚èŠð†ì ÜFè£K¬ò ªî£ì˜¹ ªè£œ÷¾‹.

îI›ï£´ ªî£N™ ºîh†´‚ èöè‹
(jäHf muR ãWtd«)

Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷
â‡.86, C & D, 2õ¶ Hóî£ù ê£¬ô, Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ ªî£NŸ«ð†¬ì, 

ªê¡¬ù - 600 058. «ð£¡: 044–26248644, 26257664, I¡ù…ê™: bmtiruvallur@tiic.org

The Growth Catalyst

A¬÷ «ñô£÷˜
îI›ï£´ ªî£N™ ºîh†´‚ èöè‹

Ü‹ðˆÉ˜ A¬÷
Þì‹: ªê¡¬ù
ï£œ: 26.11.2024 ªê.ñ.ªî£.Þ / 1179 / õ¬óè¬ô / 2024




